

Newton's Institute of Engineering (Sponsored by Lincoln's educational society) An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Institution Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Aluguraja Pally, Koppunoor (Po), Macherla, Guntur (Dt) AP.522426 Email: info@newton.edu.in

**3.4.3:** Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution through organized forums including NSS/NCC with involvement of community during the last five years.

S.No	Academic Year	Supporting Documents
1	2022-2023	View Document
2	2021-2022	View Document
3	2020-2021	View Document
4	2019-2020	View Document
5	2018-2019	View Document

E OF ENGINEERING **NEWTONS INS** MACHERLA